



# DRAWING INDEX

**SHEETS - GENERAL** 

COVER SHEET, PROJECT DIRECTORY

SHEETS - FIRE

SHEETS - SURVEY

**SHEETS - CIVIL** 

C-001	CIVIL GENERAL NOTES
CG-101	GRADING & DRAINING PLAN
CG-102	GRADING & DRAINING PLAN
CG-501	<b>GRADING &amp; DRAINING DETAILS &amp; CALCULATIONS</b>
CU-101	UTILITY PLAN & DEMOLITION & EASEMENT VACATION PLA

SHEETS - LANDSCAPE

L-101 LANDSCAPE PLAN

G-001

## SHEETS - STRUCTURAL

	SHEETS - ARCHITECTURAL SITE	
AS-101 AS-105	SITE PLAN SITE DETAILS	
AS-106	SITE DETAILS	
_	SHEETS - ARCHITECTURAL	
A-101D	FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL	
A-201D	EXTERIOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS	
A-202D	EXTERIOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS	
A-101E	FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL	
A-201E	EXTERIOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS	
A-202E	EXTERIOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS	
A-101F	FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL	
A-201F	EXTERIOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS	
A-202F	EXTERIOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS	
	SHEETS - PLUMBING	

**SHEETS - ELECTRICAL** 

E-XXX PHOTOMETRIC STUDY

**SHEETS - MECHANICAL** 

OWNER/CLIENT IPMI 6, LLC 2401 12TH STREET NW ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104 PHONE: (505) 724-3518 FAX: (505) 842-6956 CONTACT: Mike Canfield

EMAIL: mcanfield@indianpueblo.com

ARCHITECT

STUDIO SOUTHWEST ARCHITECTS, INC. 2101 MOUNTAIN ROAD NW ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104 PHONE: (505) 843-9639 FAX: (505) 843-9683 CONTACT: Danny Solares EMAIL: dsolares@studioswarch.com

CIVIL ISAACSON & ARFMAN INC. 128 MONROE ST NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108 PHONE: (505) 268-8828 CONTACT: Fred Arfman EMAIL: freda@iacivil.com

## SCOPE:

THIS SUBMITTAL IS THE SECOND STAGE OF A 3 STAGE COMERCIAL RETAIL PROJECT. THE FIRST STAGE HAS BEEN COMPLETED WHICH INCLUDED THE PLAZA, HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPING AT THE SOUTH END OF THE 5 ACRE PROJECT LOCATION. THE SECOND STAGE IS FOR THREE PROPOSED STRUCTRES AND THE MAJORITY OF THE SITE AS DEFINEND IN THE PROPOSED SITE PLAN. THE PROPOSED STRUCTURES INCLUDE BUILDING D (4500SF), BUILDING E (8000) AND BUILDING F (8500). IN ADDITION THE SECOND STAGE INCLUDES PATIOS, PEDESTRIAN WALKS, ASPHALT PARKING, LANDSCAPING AND SITE AMENITIES.

THE FINAL THIRD STAGE HAS BEEN OUTLINED IN THE SITE PLAN AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS SUBMITTAL.

## **UPC:** 101405901329320113

**Owner: US INDIAN SERVICE AND BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS** Owner Address: 1001 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NW ALBUQUERQUE NM 87104

Situs Address: 1015 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NW ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102 Legal Description: TR 84E MRGCD MAP 35 & ADJ VAC PORT OF 9TH ST Acres: 47.29





## LANDSCAPE

CONSENSUS PLANNING, INC. 302 EIGHTH STREET NW ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 PHONE: (505) 764-9801 FAX: (505) 842-5495 CONTACT: Scott Culler EMAIL: culler@consensusplanning.com

# PROJECT DIRECTORY

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER CHAVEZ-GREIVES 4700 LINCOLN ROAD NE SUITE 102 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 PHONE: (505) 344-4080 FAX: (505) 343-8759 CONTACT: George Bradley, P.E. EMAIL: gbradley@cg-engrs.com

#### MECHANICAL ENGINEER

ROCK GAP ENGINEERING 6759 ACADEMY ROAD NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 PHONE: (505) 344.2366 CONTACT: Kyle Best EMAIL: kyleb@rockgap.com

#### PLUMBING ENGINEER

ROCK GAP ENGINEERING 6759 ACADEMY ROAD NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 PHONE: (505) 344.2366 CONTACT: Kyle Best EMAIL: kyleb@rockgap.com







## GENERAL LANDSCAPE NOTES

IRRIGATION
RRIGATION SYSTEM STANDARDS OUTLINED IN THE WATER CONSERVATION LANDSCAPING
AND WATER WASTE ORDINANCE SHALL BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO. A FULLY AUTOMATED
IRRIGATION SYSTEM WILL BE USED TO IRRIGATE TREE, SHRUB AND GROUNDCOVER
PLANTING AREAS. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ISOLATE PLANT
ACCORDING TO WATER BEOLIBEMENTS. THE TREES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH (6) 2 GPH
EMITTERS, WITH THE ABILITY TO BE EXPANDED TO ACCOMMODATE THE GROWTH OF THE
TREE. SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH (2) 1 GPH EMITTERS.
TREES, SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS WILL BE GROUPED ON THE SAME VALVE.
THE 6' CARRIAGE STRIP ALONG THE 12TH STREET FRONTAGE, WAS PLANTED AT THE TIME
OF THE 12TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS, AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM WAS INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARDS WITH A BUBBLER SYSTEM.
THE MENALIL BOULEVARD FRONTAGE AND A PORTION OF THE 12TH STREET FRONTAGE
WILL BE PLANTED AS PART OF THE 12TH STREET & MENAUL IMPROVEMENTS AND WILL BE
RRIGATED ACCORDING TO CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARDS WITH A BUBBLER
SYSTEM.
RESPONSIBILITY OF MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANGE OF ALL PLANTING AND IKKIGATION, INCLUDING THOSE WITHIN THE PUBLIC D 0 M/ SUATE RE THE RESONISIRIEITY OF THE RRODERTY OWNER
N. O. W., SHALE DE THE NESFONSIBILITI OF THE FROFENTI OWNER.

METHOD FOR COMPLYING WITH WATER CONSERVATION ORDINANCE THE PLANT PALETTE IS PREDOMINANTLY COMPRISED OF PLANTS WITH LOW TO MEDIUM WATER USE REQUIREMENTS, THEREBY MINIMIZING IRRIGATION NEEDS WHILE ENSURING THE VIABILITY OF THE PLANTS.

#### PNM COORDINATION

COORDINATION WITH PNM'S NEW SERVICE DELIVERY DEPARTMENT IS NECESSARY REGARDING PROPOSED TREE LOCATION AND HEIGHT, SIGN LOCATION AND HEIGHT, AND LIGHTING HEIGHT IN ORDER TO ENSURE SUFFICIENT SAFETY CLEARANCES.

SCREENING WILL BE DESIGNED TO ALLOW FOR ACCESS TO ELECTRIC UTILITIES. IT IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE CLEARANCE OF TEN FEET IN FRONT AND AT LEAST 5 FEET ON THE REMAINING THREE SIDES SURROUNDING ALL GROUND-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT FOR SAFE OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PURPOSES.

#### CLEAR SIGHT DISTANCE:

LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE AREA.

#### LANDSCAPE AREA COVERAGE

IOTAL SHE AREA (5.79 AC.): BUILDING AREA (D, E, & F): APPROXIMATE FUTURE BUILDING AREA (G & H): NET AREA	252,300 SF - 21,000 SF <u>- 25,491 SF</u> 205,809 SF	
REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA (15% OF NET AREA): PROVIDED LANDSCAPE AREA	30,871 SF	
PROPOSED LANDSCAPE	20,124 SF	
APPROXIMATE PHASE II LANDSCAPE	18,750 SF	
EXISTING PLAZA LANDSCAPE	<u>+13,500 SF</u>	
TOTAL	52,374 SF (25%)	

#### I ANDSCAPE I IVE VEGETATIVE COVERAGE

LANDSCAPE COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFY TREE CANOPIES AND GROUND-LEVEL PLANTS SHALL COVER A MINIMUM OF 75%. A MINIMUM OF 25% SHALL BE PROVIDED AS GROUND-LEVEL PLANTS (SHRUBS, GRASSES, ETC.) OF THE REQUIRED VEGETATIVE COVERAGE.

PHASE 1 LANDSCAPE AREA	20,124 SF
PROVIDED LIVE VEGETATIVE MATERIAL COVERAGE	134,008 SF (662
PROVIDED GROUND-LEVEL PLANT COVERAGE	16.920 SF (89%

THE PHASE II LANDSCAPE AREAS WILL ALSO MEET THE THE 75% LIVE VEGETATIVE MATERIAL COVERAGE AND 25% GROUND-LEVEL COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS.

#### PARKING LOT AREA

AT LEAST 10% OF THE PARKING LOT AREA OF LOTS CONTAINING 50 OR FEWER SPACES, AND AT LEAST 15% OF THE PARKING LOT AREA OF LOTS CONTAINING 50 OR MORE SPACES, SHALL BE LANDSCAPED.

RETAIL CENTER IS PROVIDING 199 PARKING SPACES. TOTAL PARKING LOT AREA:

81,230 SF 13,648 SF (17%)

#### PARKING LOT TREES

PARKING LOT TREE REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED UPON 1 TREE PER 10 SPACES.

- RETAIL CENTER IS PROVIDING 199 PARKING SPACES.
- PARKING LOT TREES REQUIRED: 19 PARKING LOT TREES PROVIDED: 29

PROVIDED LANDSCAPE AREA:

#### STREET TREES

STREET TREE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFY THE SPACING BETWEEN STREET TREES, WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY, SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A FREQUENCY OF 30 FEET PER LINEAR FOOT OF STREET FRONTAGE. NEW STREET TREES SHALL BE PLANTED ALONG THE 12TH STREET AND MENAUL BOULEVARD AT THE TIME OF THE PROPOSED STREET IMPROVEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STREET TREE ORDINANCE.

#### PHASING

PHASE I TO INCLUDE ALL PLANTINGS, GRAVEL MULCH AND IRRIGATION INDICATED IN PHASE I AREA. PHASE I TO ALSO INCLUDE ALL IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT WITH STUBOUTS FOR ALL FUTURE PHASES.

PHASE II TO INCLUDE ALL PLANTINGS AND GRAVEL MULCH IN FUTURE LANDSCAPE AREAS TO BE DETERMINED.



SCALE: N.T.S.

## PLANT LEGEND

9,636 SF

NOTES:

QTY.	SYMBOL	SCIENTIFIC NAME (WATER USE) COMMON NAME	SIZE	MATURE SIZE
	+	EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN		
	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	EXISTING GRAVEL MULCH TO REMAIN		
10	$\frac{\text{TREES}}{\blacksquare}$	FORESTIERA NEOMEXICANA (M)	15-GAL	15' HT X 10' SPR.
17	$\bigcirc$	FRAXINUS PENN. 'URBANITE' (M+) URBANITE ASH	2" B&B	45' HT. X 35' SPR
7		GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'SKYLINE' (M+) SKYLINE HONEYLOCUST	2" B&B	40' HT. X 30' SPR
14	$\bigcirc$	KOELREUTERIA PANICULATA (M) GOLDEN RAIN TREE	2" B&B	25' HT X 25' SPR.
14	Ċ	ULMUS PARVIFOLIA 'ALLEE II' (M) ALLEE LACEBARK ELM	2" B&B	45' HT X 35' SPR.
	<u>SHRUBS/</u>	GROUNDCOVERS		
35	$\bigotimes$	CARYOPTERIS CLAND. 'DARK KNIGHT' (M) DARK KNIGHT BLUE MIST	5-GAL.	3' HT. X 3' SPR.
39	•	CHRYSOTHAMNUS NAUSEOSUS (L) CHAMISA	1-GAL.	4' HT. X 4' SPR.
25	$\bigotimes$	FALLUGIA PARADOXA (L) APACHE PLUME	1-GAL.	4' HT. X 4' SPR.
22		PINUS MUGO MUGO (M) MUGO PINE	5-GAL.	8' HT. X 8' SPR.
87	0	LAVENDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA 'HIDCOTE' (M) ENGLISH LAVENDER	1-GAL.	3' HT. X 3' SPR.
58	$\oplus$	SALVIA GREGGII 'FURMAN'S RED' (M) CHERRY SAGE	1-GAL.	3' HT. X 3' SPR.
37	×	JUNIPERUS SABINA "BUFFALO" (L+) BUFFALO JUNIPER	5-GAL.	2' HT. X 5' SPR.
40	$\bigotimes$	RHUS TRILOBATA 'AUTUMN AMBER" (L+) CREEPING THREE LEAF SUMAC	5-GAL.	2' HT. X 5' SPR.
	ACCENTS	5		
150	ų.	CALAMAGROSTIS A. 'KARL FOERSTER' (L+) FEATHER REED GRASS	5-GAL.	3' HT. X 3' SPR.
35	*	HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA (M) RED YUCCA	5-GAL.	3' HT. X 3' SPR.
	LANDSCA	APE BOULDERS AND GRAVEL MULCH		
42	SPD	MOSS ROCK BOULDERS (3'x3' MIN)		
798 SF		3/4" TAMPICO GRAVEL MULCH (3" DEPTH OVER FII TER FABRIC)		

1"-4" AMARETTO BROWN ROCK MULCH (6" DEPTH OVER FILTER FABRIC)

A. THE WATER RETENTION BASIN SHALL BE TWICE THE PLANTING PIT DIAMETER. B. THE EDGES OF THE WATER RETENTION BASIN SHALL BE SMOOTHLY

FORMED WITH NO OBTRUSIVE EDGES. C. REMOVE ROPE/ METAL BASKET AND BURLAP AFTER PLANTING.

> - STRESS POINT OF TREE - 8' OR 10' LODGEPOLE STAKES DRIVEN AT ANGLE (8' FOR MULTI OR CANOPY, 10' FOR TALL COLUMNAR) - 5/8" BLACK POLY TUBING, 12"-15" LONG MIN., NOTCH BACKSIDE OF POLY TUBING - #10 PLASTIC COATED GUYWIRE - (WRAP TWICE AROUND STAKE) - PLANT TREE ROOT COLLAR

1"-2" ABOVE FINISH GRADE 4" WATER RETENTION BASIN 3" LAYER OF ROCK MULCH - SEE PLANTING PLAN

- 3" LAYER OF WOOD CHIPS OR PECAN SHELLS COVERING THE ROOT BALL, EXTENDED TO THE DIAMETER OF THE DRIPLINE AT EACH TREE. SPECIFIED PLANTING MIX - WATER AND TAMP TO

REMOVE AIR POCKETS -ROOTBALL







![](_page_5_Figure_0.jpeg)

1		
	GENERAL CIVIL NOTES	
	A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ABIDE BY ALL STATE, LOCAL, AND FEDERAL LAWS, CODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH APPLY TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING EPA AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.	A. GF AC B. PF
	B. ALL WORK DETAILED ON THESE PLANS TO BE PERFORMED UNDER CONTRACT SHALL, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE STATED ON OR PROVIDED FOR HEREON, BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS (COA SPEC.)	OF BL M/ AN SF
D	C. NO WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED WITHOUT THE APPROPRIATE PERMITS. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION, OR PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY, AS APPROPRIATE. IF PERMITS ARE DELAYED OR ISSUED WITH CONDITIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.	C. IF SF D. TF AL PL CC
	D. COORDINATE WORK WITH SITE PLAN, UTILITY PLAN, DEMOLITION PLAN, AND LANDSCAPE PLAN.	ES MU GF
	E. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FIELD VERIFY HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING OBSTRUCTIONS, AND CONDITION OF ALL EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES AND VERIFY THE ENGINEER'S INTENT BEFORE PROCEEDING.	E. ME
	F. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE SAFETY. G. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN RECORD DRAWINGS ON SITE AT	F. AL PC EX
	ALL TIMES. H. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS OF THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REGULARLY UPDATE OWNER AND	RC BL
	ARCHITECT REGARDING THE STATUS OF THE INSPECTIONS.  I. CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE PROPERTY	G. Wr OF H. PA
	AND/OR PROJECT LIMITS. ANY DAMAGE TO ADJACENT STRUCTURES RESULTING FROM THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DOCUMENTING EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.	NC M/ LC AC ST
С	J. CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT DRIVEWAYS. EQUIPMENT SHALL ONLY OBSTRUCT DESIGNATED TRAFFIC LANES IF APPROPRIATE BARRICADING PERMITS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT STORE ANY EQUIPMENT OR MATERIAL IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY.	I. AL AN NC J. SII
	K. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SIGNING PLAN THAT CONFORMS TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES" (MUTCD) AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN BARRICADING PERMITS FROM THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION WORK ON OR ADJACENT TO EXISTING STREETS.	K. ST (T ET SE L. PC FA
	L. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL BARRICADING AND CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AT ALL TIMES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE PROPER LOCATION OF ALL BARRICADING AT THE END AND BEGINNING OF EACH DAY.	PE RE OV IDI
	M. EXISTING UTILITY LINES ARE SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE MANNER ONLY AND MAY BE INCOMPLETE OR OBSOLETE. SUCH LINES MAY OR MAY NOT EXIST WHERE SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT NM-811 FOR UTILITY LINE SPOTS FIVE WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO CONDUCTING SITE FIELD WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY AND LOCATE ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGE CAUSED BY ITS FAILURE TO LOCATE, IDENTIFY AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, PIPELINES, AND UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF NECESSARY DRY UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS.	PF M. FC CE AU SU •
	MUST CONTACT NM811 (811) FOR LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES. O. ALL SITE PREPARATION, GRADING OPERATIONS, FOUNDATION	•
В	CONSTRUCTION, AND PAVEMENT INSTALLATION WORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT, WHICH WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE OWNER OR ARCHITECT. ALL OTHER WORK SHALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE PLANS, BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS (FIRST PRIORITY), AND/OR NMDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORK (SECOND PRIORITY.)	P. GF EN LA IN EL V. UF
	P. ALL TRASH, DEBRIS, & SURFACE VEGETATION SHALL BE CLEARED AND LEGALLY DISPOSED OF OFFSITE.	AF WI NC
	<ul> <li>Q. VIBRATORY COMPACTION SHALL NOT BE USED OVER IN-PLACE UTILITIES.</li> <li>R. SOIL TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES DURING SITE OPERATIONS ARE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW TESTING LABS TO INSPECT AND APPROVE COMPACTED SUBGRADES, BACKFILL, AND FILL LAYERS BEFORE FURTHER CONSTRUCTION WORK IS DONE. SHOULD COMPACTION TESTS INDICATE INADEQUATE DENSITY, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADDITIONAL COMPACTION AND TESTING AT THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE EXPENSE</li> </ul>	CE W. SI CC SI
Mg 99	S. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION STAKING. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE AND PRESERVE ALL BOUNDARY CORNERS AND REPLACE ANY LOST OR DISTURBED CORNERS AT CONTRACTOR'S SOLE EXPENSE. PROPERTY CORNERS SHALL ONLY BE RESET BY A REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR. ADJUST ANY RIMS OF EXISTING UTILITY FEATURES AS NECESSARY TO MATCH NEW GRADES. UTILITIES IN PAVED AREAS SHALL BE HS-25 TRAFFIC RATED.	
k 1/22/2020 4:	T. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL REGULATIONS FOR RESEEDING OF DISTURBED AREAS.	
101.dwg Bryan Bobrick		
WGADRB SUBM		
- 2399 \2334 \C		
ROJECTS/2300-		
803/shore1/PF		
/rs4200	2	

3	4
GRADING NOTES	STORM DRAIN NOTES
GRADING SHALL BE PERFORMED AT THE ELEVATIONS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS SHOWN IN THIS PLANSET. PROPOSED SPOT AND CONTOUR ELEVATIONS SHOWN REPRESENT TOP OF FINISH MATERIAL (I.E. TOP OF CONCRETE, TOP OF CONCRETE BUILDING PAD, TOP OF PAVEMENT MATERIAL, TOP OF LANDSCAPING MATERIAL, ETC.). CONTRACTOR SHALL GRADE, COMPACT SUBGRADE AND DETERMINE EARTHWORK ESTIMATES BASED ON ELEVATIONS SHOWN MINUS FINISH MATERIAL THICKNESSES. IF FIELD GRADE ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT.	<ul> <li>A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF ALL WORK RELATED TO PROPOSED STORM DRAINS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN INCLUDING: TRENCHING, BACKFILL, SUPPORTS, INLET AND MANHOLE COLLARS, MANHOLES, WATER QUALITY FEATURES, EROSION CONTROL FEATURES, TESTING, CLEANING, AND STERILIZING. ANY WORK NOT ACCEPTED BY THE ENGINEER DUE TO IMPROPER WORKMANSHIP OR LACK OF PROPER COORDINATION SHALL BE REMOVED AND CORRECTLY INSTALLED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE, AS DIRECTED.</li> <li>B. MINIMUM COVER FOR STORM DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE 12", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED</li> </ul>
THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA) AND THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE REQUIRE A STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP), AN NDPES PERMIT, AND AN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (ESC) PERMIT FOR PROJECTS WHERE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES MEET THE EPA THRESHOLD. (SWPPP, NPDES PERMIT, AND ESC PLAN BY OTHERS.) A CURRENT CITY—APPROVED ESC PERMIT MUST BE SUBMITTED AND APPROVED PRIOR TO RECEIVING A ROUGH GRADING, GRADING, PAVING, BUILDING, OR WORK ORDER PERMIT. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OWNER TO DETERMINE WHO WILL PREPARE SWPPP AND INSPECT REQUIRED ELEMENTS. MEASURES REQUIRED FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THE PROJECT COST. ALL NEW PAVEMENT SURFACES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH POSITIVE SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDINGS AND POSITIVE SLOPE TOWARD EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED DRAINAGE PATHS. PAVING AND ROADWAY GRADES SHALL BE ±0.0' FROM PLAN ELEVATION. WHERE GRADES BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING ARE SHOWN AS 'MATCH' OR '±', TRANSITIONS SHALL BE ±0.0S' FROM PLAN ELEVATION. WHERE GRADES IN MARKED HANDICAPPED PARKING AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0% IN ANY DIRECTION. FOR ALL ACESIBLE ROUTES, MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE CROSS SLOPE IS 2.0% AND MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE WITHOUT RAMP IS 5.0%. FOLLOW ALL ADA ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES OR CITY CODES, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. ALL EROSION PROTECTION TO BE INSTALLED AS 4" AVG. DIA. ANGULAR FACED ROCK (F.F. ROCK) PLACED OVER GEOTEX 501 NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE (0.E.). SIDESLOPES STEEPER THAN 3:1 MUST HAVE PERMANENT EROSION PROTECTION INSTALLED, TYPICAL. STORMWATER QUALITY CONTROL MEASURES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN (TOP OF POND, BOTTOM OF POND, SIZE OF ORIFICE, AREA OF POND, ETC.) TO BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO FOR CERTIFICATION PURPOSES. SEE DETAIL SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. POST-CONSTRUCTION MAINTENANCE FOR PRIVATE STORMWATER FACILITIES WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE FACILITIES MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE CITY ENGINEER. ERCEOMMENDS THAT OWNER INSPECT SITE YEARLY AND AFTER EACH RAINFALL TO IDENTIFY NEW AREAS OF EROSION AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL EROSION PROTECTION AS MEEDED BASED ON ACTUAL OCCURREN	<ul> <li>C. STORM DRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED AFTER COMPLETION OF THE SITE ROUGH GRADING.</li> <li>D. STORM DRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS SUCH AS PAVEMENT, SIDEWALKS, AND LANDSCAPING.</li> <li>E. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONNECTIONS TO ROOF DOWNSPOUTS AND ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS. FITTING COSTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL.</li> <li>F. TRENCHING, BORING, AND JACKING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH COA SPEC. SECT. 700. ALL BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM 95% DENSITY PER ASTM D-1557.</li> <li>G. ALL INLET AND AREA DRAIN RINGS &amp; GRATES, MANHOLE RINGS &amp; COVERS, AND OTHER SURFACE ITEMS FOR THE STORM DRAINS SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FINISHED GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS.</li> <li>H. ALL STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS OF WATER AND SEWER LINES SHALL HAVE 18" MIN CLEARANCE. IF 18" CLEARANCE IS NOT POSSIBLE, CONTACT THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.</li> <li>I. RCP PIPES, PP PIPES, CONCRETE INLETS, MANHOLES, AND CLEANOUTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH COA SPEC. SECT. 900.</li> <li>J. HDPE PIPE SHALL BE ADS N-12 (WATERTIGHT) OR ENGINEER APPROVED EQUIVALENT. HDPE PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.</li> <li>K. PVC PIPES SHALL BE NOSTALLED AT INVERTS AND SLOPES SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS. THE PIPE SHALL DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A CONSTANT SLOPE BETWEEN FITTINGS AND MANHOLES. THE PIPE SHALL DRAIN TOWARD THE OUTLET AT ALL LOCATIONS.</li> </ul>
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY) CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN AUTOCAD FORMAT AS-BUILT SURVEY PREPARED BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR WHICH INCLUDES:	PAVING NOTES
<ul> <li>AS-BUILT SPOT ELEVATIONS AT EACH DESIGN SPOT ELEVATION SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLAN;</li> <li>TOP AND BOTTOM ELEVATIONS AS REQUIRED TO DEFINE THE PERIMETER OF PONDS (TO BE USED BY ENGINEER TO CALCULATE AS-BUILT VOLUME PROVIDED);</li> <li>POND OVERFLOW ELEVATIONS</li> <li>ALL CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING DRAIN INLETS, PIPES AND PONDS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE IN ORDER TO RECEIVE ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION.</li> <li>GRADING OF FIRST FLUSH BASINS WILL BE INSPECTED AS PART OF ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. DURING LANDSCAPING, FIRST FLUSH BASINS WILL BE SMOOTHLY INTEGRATED INTO LANDSCAPING WILLE MAINING REQUIRED TOP AND BOTTOM ELEVATION, VOLUME AND INLET / OVERFLOW ELEVATIONS.</li> <li>UPON WRITTEN REQUEST COORDINATED THROUGH THE PROJECT ARCHITECT. THE ELECTRONIC FILE OF THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR VERTICAL CONTROL. DO NOT USE THIS PLAN FOR PROJECT STAKING AS THERE IS NO CERTAINTY THAT IT IS USING THE MOST CURRENT SITE BASE.</li> <li>SITE CONSTRUCTION HORIZONTAL LAYOUT / STAKING SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECT USING THE ARCHITECT PROVIDED SITE PLAN.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF ALL WORK RELATED TO PROPOSED PAVING SHOWN ON THE PAVING PLANS INCLUDING: ASPHALT AND OR CONCRETE PAVING, CURBS, GUTTERS, SIDEWALKS, RAMPS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE. ANY WORK NOT ACCEPTED BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER DUE TO IMPROPER WORKMANSHIP OR LACK OF PROPER COORDINATION SHALL BE REMOVED AND CORRECTLY INSTALLED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE, AS DIRECTED.</li> <li>B. ALL PAVING, INCLUDING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURBS, GUTTERS, SIDEWALKS, AND RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH COA SPEC. SECTION 300.</li> <li>C. ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH COA SPEC. SECTION 400.</li> <li>D. ALL PAVEMENT INSTALLATION WORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT, WHICH WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE OWNER OR ARCHITECT. ALL OTHER WORK SHALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE PLANS, BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS (COA SPEC.)</li> <li>E. ADJUST ANY RIMS OR COVERS OF EXISTING UTILITY FEATURES AS NECESSARY TO MATCH NEW GRADES. RIMS AND COVERS IN PAVED AREAS SHALL BE HS-25 TRAFFIC RATED.</li> </ul>

3

# UTILITY NOTES

5

- A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF ALL WORK RELATED TO PROPOSED UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN INCLUDING: TRENCHING, BACKFILL, SUPPORTS, CLEANOUT PADS, SERVICE STOPS AND BOXES, SERVICE LINES, TESTING, CLEANING, AND STERILIZING. ANY WORK NOT ACCEPTED BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER DUE TO IMPROPER WORKMANSHIP OR LACK OF PROPER COORDINATION SHALL BE REMOVED AND CORRECTLY INSTALLED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE, AS DIRECTED.
- B. MINIMUM COVER SHALL BE 36" FOR WATERLINES AND 48" FOR SANITARY SEWER, EXCEPT AT BUILDING CONNECTIONS.
- C. UTILITY LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED AFTER COMPLETION OF THE SITE ROUGH GRADING.
- D. UTILITY LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS SUCH AS PAVEMENT, SIDEWALKS, AND LANDSCAPING.
- E. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONNECTIONS TO BUILDING PLUMBING AND ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS. FITTING COSTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL. REFER TO THE MECHANICAL AND/OR PLUMBING PLANS FOR SERVICE CONNECTIONS
- F. DRY UTILITY LOCATIONS AND DESIGN ARE NOT A PART OF THIS PLAN. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE LOCAL DRY UTILITY COMPANIES TO DETERMINE THE SIZE, DEPTH, LOCATION, FITTINGS AND REQUIRED APPURTENANCES FOR THE DRY UTILITY SERVICE LINES ON THE SITE. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR SERVICE CONNECTIONS.
- G. TRENCHING, BORING, AND JACKING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH COA SPEC. SECT. 700. ALL BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM 95% DENSITY PER ASTM D-1557.
- H. ALL WATER VALVE BOXES, MANHOLE RINGS & COVERS, AND OTHER SURFACE ITEMS FOR THE UTILITIES SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FINISHED GRADE.
- I. ALL CROSSINGS OF WATER AND SEWER LINES SHALL HAVE 12" MIN CLEARANCE. IF 12" CLEARANCE IS NOT POSSIBLE, BOTH PIPES SHALL BE ENCASED IN CONCRETE OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
- J. VALVES, METERS, SERVICE LINES, METER AND VALVE BOXES, TAPPING SLEEVES, HYDRANTS, AND OTHER WATER APPURTENANCES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH COA SPEC. SECT. 800.
- K. WATERLINES LESS THAN 4" DIAMETER SHALL BE COPPER TYPE K MEETING ASTM B 88 REQUIREMENTS. WATERLINES 4" IN DIAMETER OR LARGER SHALL BE PVC PIPE MEETING AWWA C900 DR-18 REQUIREMENTS.
- L. ALL FITTINGS AND COUPLINGS FOR WATERLINES LESS THAN 4" IN DIAMETER ARE TO BE COPPER, SOLDER JOINT FITTINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME 16.18 OR ASME B16.22.
- M. ALL FITTINGS AND COUPLINGS FOR WATERLINES 4" IN DIAMETER OR LARGER ARE TO BE MEGA LUG MECHANICAL JOINTS OR ENGINEER APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
- N. JOINTS SHALL BE RESTRAINED BY MEGA LUG HARNESSES, OR ENGINEER APPROVED EQUIVALENT. JOINT RESTRAINTS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT DISTANCES FROM THE FITTINGS AS SHOWN ON THE JOINT RESTRAINT TABLE IN THESE PLANS.
- O. BACKFLOW PREVENTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
- P. FIRE LINES SHALL USE PIPE MATERIALS LISTED AND APPROVED FOR FIRE SERVICE BY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES.
- Q. FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS SHALL MEET UL 405, NFPA 1963, LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS, AND IFC 2015.
- R. ADJUST WATER AND FIRE LINES TO AVOID FOOTINGS, SEWER LINES, AND OTHER CONDUITS. INSTALL FITTINGS AS NEEDED.
- S. SEWER MANHOLES, CLEANOUTS, SEWER SERVICE TAPS, AND OTHER SEWER APPURTENANCES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH COA SPEC. SECT. 900 / APWA SPEC. SECT. 900 / LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY SPECIFICATIONS
- T. SEWER SERVICE LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A 1% MINIMUM SLOPE, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS. THE PIPE SHALL DRAIN AT A CONSTANT SLOPE BETWEEN FITTINGS. THE PIPE SHALL DRAIN TOWARD THE SEWER MAIN AT ALL LOCATIONS.
- U. ALL SANITARY SEWER LINE MATERIALS SHALL BE PVC SDR-35 PIPE OR PVC SCH 40 PIPE.

# **PROJECT DATA**

<u>PROPERTY</u>: THE SITE IS A PREVIOUSLY DEVELOPED PROPERTY LOCATED WITHIN C.O.A. VICINITY MAP H-13. THE SITE IS BOUND TO THE EAST AND SOUTH BY DEVELOPED COMMERCIAL PROPERTY, TO THE NORTH BY MENAUL BLVD. NW AND TO THE WEST BY 12TH STREET NW.

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS: THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE MULTIPLE COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS WITH ASSOCIATED ASPHALT PAVED ACCESS, PARKING, AND LANDSCAPING.

LEGAL: A PORTION OF TRACT 84E, MRGCD MAP 35 & ADJ. VAC PORTION OF 9TH STREET.

ADDRESS: 2400 12TH STREET NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104.

4

BENCHMARK: ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON CITY OF ALBUQUERUQUE STATION No. "7—H13", HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 4964.364, NAVD 1988

<u>OFF-SITE</u>: THIS PROPERTY HOUSES A STORM LIFT STATION THAT HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SERVE THIS PROPERTY AS WELL AS THE PLAZA AND RETAIL PROPERTIES TO THE SOUTH.

FLOOD HAZARD: PER BERNALILLO COUNTY FIRM MAP #35001C0331H, THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN FLOODZONE 'X' SHADED DESIGNATED AS AREAS WITH REDUCED FLOOD RISK DUE TO LEVEE.

DRAINAGE PLAN CONCEPT: ON-SITE RUNOFF WILL BE ROUTED TO SURFACE STORMWATER QUALITY / DETENTION PONDS AND A SUB-SURFACE DETENTION SYSTEM. A PRIVATE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM WILL SLOWLY DISCHARGE TO AN EXISTING STORM LIFT STATION PRESET TO PUMP TO THE PUBLIC STORM DRAIN SYSTEM AT THE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED RATE OF 2.0 CFS WHICH INCLUDES THIS PROJECT AS WELL AS THE PLAZA AND RETAIL PROPERTIES TO THE SOUTH - SAME OWNER). SEE SHEET CG-501 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

-5

![](_page_6_Picture_33.jpeg)

SHEET TITLE

DATE:

CIVIL GENERAL NOTES

# **C-100**

-

![](_page_7_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_8_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_9_Figure_0.jpeg)

				3								4		
29.00														
						CALC	ULATION	S: 2334 -	IPCC - Men	naul &	12th -	SE Corner	: Noven	nber 20, 201
=)					Based of	n Drainage D	esign Criteri	a for City c	of Albuquerque	e Sectio	n 22.2,	DPM, Vol 2,	, dated Ja	n., 1993
Ë ¥⊂								100	-YEAR, 6-HC	DUR C	ALCUI	LATIONS		
					- AREA (	OF SITE:			197952	2	SF	=	4.54	ACRE
35 <sup>1</sup> 67.15									100-year, 6-l	hour	ows.			EVCESS D
67.30-									DEVELOF	ed fl	Uws:	Treatment S	SE 0/2	Precip Zon
GAK 21	)								Aı	rea A	=			
07. <u>9</u> 5 67.83									A	rea B	=	19795	10%	$E_{\rm P} = E_{\rm P}$
									A	rea C	=	9898	5%	$E_{\rm E}$
									A	rea D	=	168259	85%	
100									Total	Area	=	197952	100%	]
SUN														
					On-Site	Weighted Exc	cess Precipit	tation (100-	Year, 6-Hour	Storm)				
*968.80 2968.80 X.68.21							Weighted	E =	$E_AA_A + E_BA$	$A_B + E_C$	$A_{C} + E$	$D_{D}A_{D}$		
- SWITCHBACK WALK/RAMP									A <sub>A</sub> +	$A_{B}+A_{C}$	$C + A_D$			_
TRANSITION					I				Developed 1	E	=	1.	94 in.	
walk	NC	ORTH PO	ND	7										
IATCH	Contour	Area	Volume		On-Site	Volume of Ru	unoff: V360	=	E*A / 12	<b>T</b>		210	45 05	1
	4964.5	6515			I				Developed V	/ 360	=	319	45 CF	
69.0	4964.0	1834	2087 CF		On Site	Deals Disahas	Datas O				A / 12	560		
	4963.0	992	1413 CF		Eor Droc	vinitation Zong		$p = Q_{pA}A_{A}$	$+Q_{pB}A_{B}+Q_{pC}F$	чс≠ŲрD	AD / 4.	5,500		
K FL=4968.41	4962.5	725	429 CF			$\Omega_{mA} =$	1 56			Orc	=	3 14		
1968. h	DOND V(		2020 CE	-		$Q_{\mu}$ =	2.28			Qup	=	4 70		
68.3± 1	POND VC	JLUME –	- <b>3930</b> CF		I	́≺рв	2.20		Developed (	 )ր	=	1.70	9.9 CFS	]
CB=4968.85 CEI =4968 20	CE	NTER PC	ND						F •	CP				J
	Contour	Area	Volume											
)=496 <sub>6</sub>	4964.5	8141												
CLRE	4964.0	1854	2499 CF			CALCULATI	ONS: 2334	- IPCC - Mei	naul & 12th - Sl	E Corne	r : Nov	ember 20, 201	9	
=4968.58 CB=48 =4967.98-FZ=496	4963.0	1125	1490 CF				HYDR	OGRAPH F	OR SMALL WA	ATERSE	ED			
NG 3.778 ER 967	4962.5	792	479 CF				DP	M SECTION	22-2 * PAGE	A-13/14				
LRD=,	POND VO	DLUME =	↓	-	Base time	, tв, for a small	watershed hy	drograph is	,					
68.37 CB	I OND VC			4	tB = (2.10)	7 * E * A / QP)	- (0.25 * Ad /	(A)						
× <sup>196</sup> 2.5	SO	UTH PO	ND		Where	E =	= 1.9	4 inches						
4967.	Contour	Area	Volume			A =	= 4.5 = 3.8	4 acres						
	4964.5	9043				Q <sub>P</sub> =	= 19.	9 cfs						
	4964.0	1087	2533 CF						 					
×95: 400 7.1%	4963.0	530 258	809 CF			t <sub>B</sub> =	= 0.7	2 hours						
<b>G</b>	4302.5	200	197 CF			E is the excess	s precipitation	n in inches (f	from DPM TAE	BLE A-8	), Q <sub>P</sub> is	the peak		
רא <sup>ַ</sup> א	POND VO	DLUME =	= <b>3538</b> CF			flow, A <sub>D</sub> is the time of co	e area (acres)	of treatment	t D, and $A_T$ is the time to peak in	ne total a	irea in a	cres. Using		
CLRD=4967				-			neenuation, u	c (nours), ur		II HOUIS I	15.			
					t <sub>P</sub> = (0.7 *	tC) + ((1.6 - (A)))	ad / A)) / 12)							
	INTERIOR	. PERIM	ETER LANDSCAPE	AND	Where	tc =	= 0.2	0 hours						
LRD=4966/98		IT WILL	DRAIN TO THE				0.2	0.1						
	SUKKUUN	NDING 5	IREEIS.			tP =	= 0.2	0 hours						
	THIS SITE	E WILL D	DETAIN THE 100-	YEAR	Continu A is no	e the peak for (	$0.25 * A_D / A_D$	T hours. Wh	en A <sub>D</sub> is zero, th	ne hydro below	graph w	vill be triangula	ar. When	
••	6-HOUR		E WITHIN SURFAC	E PONDS	A <sub>D</sub> is inc	a zero, the hyro	ograph will be	e uapezoidai	. see me graph	Uelow.				
	SYSTEM.	THESE	DETENTION AREA	S WILL BE		0.20 ho	ours 02	1 hours						
		ED TO	THE EXISTING STO	ORM DRAIN		4.20 HO								
	ADJACEN	T SITE	COA HYDROLOG	SY NO.			,	Qi	n = 19.90  cfs					1
	H13D106	). THIS	SYSTEM IS DESIG	NED TO		(s)		$\uparrow$						I
	PUMP 2. DRAIN	0 CFS 1	TO THE PUBLIC S	TORM		0 (0			•	Volume	to deta	in in pond =		
1 1														

Time (hour)

PER THE LIFT STATION DESIGN, THE TOTAL ACREAGE IMPACTING THE LIFT STATION IS 13.1 ACRES. THE PER ACRE DISCHARGE RATE IS 2.0/13.1=.15 CFS/ACRE. THEREFORE, THE DETENTION VOLUME IS BASED ON A DISCHARGE RATE OF 4.5\*.15 =.68 CFS (SEE INFLOW/OUTFLOW HYDROGRAPH).

TOTAL REQUIRED POND VOLUME=32,285 CF

SU	RFACE POI	NDS		
٠	NORTH	=	3930	CF
٠	CENTER	=	4468	CF
•	SOUTH	=	3538	CF

TOTAL SURFACE= 11935 CF

THE REMAINING (32285-11935) 20,350 CF WILL BE COLLECTED IN AN UNDERGROUND STORMTECH MC-4500 STORMWATER DETENTION SYSTEM.

MINOR PERIMETER LANDSCAPING AND PAVEMENT FRONTING MENAUL AND 12TH STREET WILL DISCHARGE TO THE STREETS.

PER THE APPROVED LIFT STATION DESIGN: LEAD PUMP TURNS ON AT 4955.00 LAG PUMP TURNS ON AT 4959.00

![](_page_9_Figure_9.jpeg)

1		
	- L	

------

D

\_\_\_\_

A A

![](_page_10_Figure_11.jpeg)

![](_page_10_Figure_14.jpeg)

![](_page_10_Picture_19.jpeg)

# VACATION PLAN

Revis	ion Schedule
JE:	90% CD's
JECT NUMBER:	SSW 1836 / IA 2334
	2334 CD-101.dwg
WN BY:	DC
CKED BY:	FCH
E:	July 10, 2020

ARCHITECTS

![](_page_11_Figure_0.jpeg)

	POST	IND
6	NTS	

![](_page_11_Figure_20.jpeg)

	EXISTING WATERLINE	
—	EXISTING WATER VALVE	0
ď	EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	
	EXISTING SEWER LINE	
0	EXISTING MANHOLE	
	NEW WATERLINE	
н	NEW WATER VALVE	
•	NEW FIRE HYDRANT	
	NEW 2" METERED SERVICE	,
	NEW PRIVATE SEWER LINE	
•	NEW CLEAN OUT	
3 9 8 63 <del>4</del> 4 4 5 4	. WATERLINE EASEMENTS TO BE VACATED	B
TBR	TO BE REMOVED	Б
SD	STORM DRAIN	

![](_page_11_Picture_41.jpeg)

© 2019 Studio Southwest Architects, Inc. Duplication or reproduction by any means without the express written consent of Studio Southwest Architects, Inc. is a violation of federal and international law. The information contained in this document is the intellectual property of Studio Southwest Architects, Inc. and all rights thereto are reserved.

CONSULTANTS

![](_page_11_Picture_44.jpeg)

**AVANYU RETAIL** 

2400 12TH STREET

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104

No Date

PROJECT NUMBER:

ISSUE:

FILE:

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY

SHEET TITLE

Description

SSW 1836 / IA 2334

2334 CU-101.dwg

July 10, 2020

**Revision Schedule** 

DC

**CU-101** 

FCA

90% CD's

![](_page_12_Figure_0.jpeg)

# GENERAL NOTES

- 1. EXISTING UTILITY LINES ARE SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE MANNER ONLY AND MAY BE INCOMPLETE OR OBSOLETE. SUCH LINES MAY OR MAY NOT EXIST WHERE SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN. ALL UTILITIES SHOULD BE FIELD VERIFIED AND LOCATED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGE CAUSED BY ITS FAILURE TO LOCATE, IDENTIFY AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, PIPELINES, AND UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES.
- 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT USE VIBRATORY COMPACTION EQUIPMENT OR HEAVY VEHICLES OVER EXISTING UTILITIES.
- 3. SITE STORM DRAIN, ELECTRIC LINES & TRANSFORMERS AND GAS LINES ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY TO PROVIDE AN OVERVIEW OF SITE UTILITIES AND POTENTIAL CONFLICTS. SEE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SITE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS AND GAS LINE SIZES. SEE CG-101 FOR STORM DRAIN DESIGN.
- 4. ALL ABOVE GROUND UTILITY EQUIPMENT AND FITTINGS SHALL BE PAINTED IN COLORS TO MATCH BUILDING COLORS.

![](_page_12_Picture_10.jpeg)

\_\_\_\_\_

D

CONSULTANTS

# LEGEND

	EXISTING WATERLIN
— M	EXISTING WATER V
Q	EXISTING FIRE HYD
	EXISTING SEWER LI
— — —	EXISTING MANHOLE
	NEW WATERLINE
M	NEW WATER VALVE
•	NEW FIRE HYDRAN
0	NEW 2" METERED S
	NEW PRIVATE SEWE
	NEW CLEAN OUT
62.0	KEY NOTE W/ INV
	WATERLINE EASEME TO BE VACATED
TBR	TO BE REMOVED
SD	STORM DRAIN

/ALVE RANT NE SERVICE VER LINE ENTS STORM DRAIN

Key Plan NTS No

> ISSUE PROJ FILE: DRAV CHEC DATE SHEE

![](_page_12_Figure_23.jpeg)

![](_page_12_Figure_24.jpeg)

![](_page_12_Picture_27.jpeg)

© 2019 Studio Southwest Architects, Inc. Duplication or reproduction by any means without the express written consent of Studio Southwest Architects, Inc. is a violation of federal and international law. The information contained in this document is the intellectual property of Studio Southwest Architects, Inc. and all rights thereto are reserved.

![](_page_12_Picture_29.jpeg)

# = AVANYU RETAIL

2400 12TH STREET ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104

	Date	Description	
	Revision Schedule		
JE:		90% CD's	
JECT NUMBER:		R: SSW 1836 / IA 2334	
:		2334 CU-102.dwg	
WN BY:		DC	
CKED BY:		FCH	
E:		July 10, 2020	
ET	TITLE		

SITE SEWER PLAN

![](_page_12_Picture_35.jpeg)

![](_page_13_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_13_Picture_2.jpeg)

![](_page_14_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_15_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_15_Figure_12.jpeg)

![](_page_16_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_16_Picture_2.jpeg)

![](_page_17_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_17_Picture_1.jpeg)

![](_page_18_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_19_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_19_Picture_5.jpeg)

![](_page_20_Figure_0.jpeg)

![](_page_20_Picture_1.jpeg)

![](_page_21_Figure_0.jpeg)

# PR-2018-001470\_SI-2019-00421\_Site\_Plan\_Ap proved\_2-5-20

#### **Final Audit Report**

2020-07-16

Created:	2020-07-14	
Ву:	Jay Rodenbeck (jrodenbeck@cabq.gov)	
Status:	Signed	
Transaction ID:	Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAHFAn3SJ_aU8vmwWPPEpMhzNS3oze6CPS	

## "PR-2018-001470\_SI-2019-00421\_Site\_Plan\_Approved\_2-5-20" History

- Document created by Jay Rodenbeck (jrodenbeck@cabq.gov) 2020-07-14 - 3:50:50 AM GMT- IP address: 198.175.173.4
- Document emailed to Jolene Wolfley (jwolfley@cabq.gov) for signature 2020-07-14 - 3:56:10 AM GMT
- Document emailed to Kristopher Cadena (kcadena@abcwua.org) for signature 2020-07-14 - 3:56:10 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Jolene Wolfley (jwolfley@cabq.gov) 2020-07-14 - 2:29:05 PM GMT- IP address: 198.175.173.4
- Signature Date: 2020-07-14 2:30:57 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 198.175.173.4
- Email viewed by Kristopher Cadena (kcadena@abcwua.org) 2020-07-16 - 4:24:19 PM GMT- IP address: 216.243.115.198
- Document e-signed by Kristopher Cadena (kcadena@abcwua.org) Signature Date: 2020-07-16 - 9:46:25 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216:243.115.198- Signature captured from device with phone number XXXXXXX9912
- Signed document emailed to Jolene Wolfley (jwolfley@cabq.gov), Kristopher Cadena (kcadena@abcwua.org) and Jay Rodenbeck (jrodenbeck@cabq.gov)

2020-07-16 - 9:46:25 PM GMT